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Consolidated Receipt, Expenditure and Balance amount under 
SMAE 2015 - 16 

S.N

o.

Name of the 

District

01.04.2015 

OB

Allotment Interest Total 

Fund

Expendit

ure

Balance 

as on 

01.04. 16

1. Lakhisarai
254039.45 12228603 5121994.40 12488377.45 8532834.00 3955543.45

2. Jehanabad
140537.00 5984080 3253789.60 6391900.00 5244794.00 1147106.00

3. Aurangabad
788766.00 11558432 7091944.00 12739521.00 11558358.00 1181163.00

4. Darbhanga
2980956.00 8041664 5402463.00 11022620.00 9004105.00 2018515.00

5. Banka
3962613.00 5529942 5629152.80 10996175.00 8379508.00 2616667.00

6. Madhubani
2890821.00 1592411811288544.40 19307702.00 18485732.00 821970.00

7. Arwal
0.00 634655 347841.20 644626.00 573088.00 71538.00

8. Sheikhpura
0.00 7901992 4685430.01 8103958.02 7674406.00 429552.02

9. Suapul
0.00 14369393 8346495.00 14557062.00 14369393.00 187669.00

10. Madhepura
0.00 12351141 6489917.00 12544955.00 10687319.00 1857636.00

11. Rohtas 3340195.30 7062944 5320041.00 10553787.30 8866735.00 1687052.30



S.N

o.

Name of the 

District

01.04.2015 

OB

Allotment Interest Total 

Fund

Expenditu

re

Balance as 

on 

01.04.2016

12. East 

Champaran 1504401.00 22053539 12474967.00 25276684.00 20361864.00 4914820.00

13. Begusarai 0.00 19186945 7680000.00 19426945.00 12640000.00 6786945.00

14. Purnea
0.00 13375218 6937123.00 13413947.00 11561872.00 1852075.00

15. Munger
0.00 15698187 8733485.00 15698187.00 14555808.00 1142379.00

16. Samastipur
6240912.81 17247792 2429031.88 23740706.69 11146617.00 12594089.69

17. PATNA
11083951.00 6412613 10760434.80 18498414.00 17266158.00 1232256.00

18. Jamui 0.00 15946319 8645091.00 15946319.00 14408485.00 1537834.00

19. Nawada 17649.00 9027225 6841376.00 9309974.00 11488667.00 -2178693.00

20. GAYA
5775924.00 13892671 11134579.00 19968361.00 18052457.00 1915904.00

21. BHOJPUR
1375180.00 10327861 5778870.00 12329896.00 9028587.00 3301309.00

22. Gopalganj
928871.00 7890842 3998791.80 9093571.00 6482081.00 2611490.00

23. West 

Champaran 0.00 2284758 3773032.00 2383657.00 6222454.00 -3838797.00

24. BUXAR
1270825.00 7436064 5188542.00 8706889.00 8647570.00 59319.00



S.No

.

Name of the 

District

01.04.2015 OB Allotment Interest Total Fund Expenditure Balance 

as on 

01.04.16

25. Araria
0.00 12272179 3119705.80 12765971.00 4870315.00 7895656.00

26. Kaimur
0.00 9299970 4914720.40 9511393.00 8050252.00 1461141.00

27. NALANDA
2027865.00 17489365 10962957.00 20016184.00 18271371.001744813.00

28. Khagaria
2416324.00 6007745 3546158.80 9162148.00 5418212.00 3743936.00

29. Sitamarhi
0.00 10767587 3099513.60 10767587.00 5165856.00 5601731.00

30. KISHANGANJ
14979696.00 888517 3034979.00 15868213.00 5058299.0010809914.00

31. Saran
3045305.00 17020943 7350510.60 20066248.00 12250851.007815397.00

32. Siwan
11525393.00 12483822 10072132.80 24009215.00 16786888.007222327.00

33. Sheohar
0.00 5921294 3171983.40 5921294.00 5286639.00 634655.00

34.
Katihar 4379606.50 12705189 10362469.80 17380694.50 17073517.00 307177.50

35. Vaishali
0.00 14345326 10918315.60 15714542.00 17284382.00-1569840.00

36. Bhagalpur
0.00 14532639 11046062.40 16859118.00 16859118.00 0.00

37. Saharsa
0.00 9122368 5642386.80 9256723.00 9314408.00 -57685.00

38. Muzaffarpur
1712924.00 6697058 3805091.20 8834156.00 6059036.00 2775120.00

39. BAMETI
81108674 50000000 23174978.40131588674.26 38304964.0093283710.26

Total
16,37,51,429 461921000271574901.49640866395.22 451293000.00 189573395



District wiseTotal Expenditure of ATMA Scheme up to  31, December, 2016

Fin.: Rs. In Lakh

Sl. 

No
District Financial Target

Expenditure up 

to 30.12.16    
% Expenditure 

Ranking 

(Financial)  

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Aurangabad 96.8435 77.363 79.9 1

2 Araria 103.047 79.635 77.3 2

3 Banka 115.983 89.186 76.9 3

4 Muzaffarpur 89.9349 57.773 64.2 4

5 Katihar 155.291 95.96 61.8 5

6 Samastipur 169.3 104.058 61.5 6

7 Nalanda 181.62 107.352 59.1 7

8 Siwan 155.194 89.414 57.6 8

9 Gaya 179.305 101.459 56.6 9

10 Vaishali 151.331 84.571 55.9 10

11 Bhagalpur 131.515 72.2 54.9 11

12 Sitamarhi 123.153 64.49 52.4 12

13 Madhubani 211.082 109.361 51.8 13



Sl. 

No
District Financial Target

Expenditure up 

to 31.12.16    
% Expenditure Remarks  

1 2 3 4 5 6

14 Khagaria 79.5344 41.171 51.8 14

15 Madhepura 131.568 67.555 51.3 15

16 Jehanabad 80.1864 39.402 49.1 16

17 Sheohar 58.6698 28.507 48.6 17

18 Patna 156.747 75.889 48.4 18

19 Gopalganj 116.59 53.747 46.1 19

20 Saran 189.1 86.286 45.6 20

21 Buxar 111.363 49.678 44.6 21

22 Bhojpur 118.578 52.566 44.3 22

23 Saharsa 117.777 51.665 43.9 23

24 Kaimur 104.103 45.547 43.8 24

25
East 

Champaran
197.762 85.298 43.1 25

26 Lakhisarai 84.1544 34.986 41.6 26



Fin.: Rs. In Lakh

Sl. 

No
District Financial Target

Expenditure up 

to 31.12.16    
% Expenditure Remarks  

1 2 3 4 5 6

27 West Champaran 96.7554 40.107 41.5 27

28 Begusarai 188.027 74.414 39.6 28

29 Darbhanga 170.215 63.679 37.4 29

30 Rohtas 131.47 48.629 37.0 30

31 Nawada 141.678 47.683 33.7 31

32 Purnea 133.758 42.882 32.1 32

33 Jamui 117.753 37.286 31.7 33

34 Supaul 137.767 41.424 30.1 34

35 Kishanganj 67.6264 19.012 28.1 35

36 Sheikhpura 74.7201 20.781 27.8 36

37 Arwal 68.5618 14.147 20.6 37

38 Munger 124.175 23.749 19.1 38

39 BAMETI 260.54 161.215 61.89

5122.783 2480.127 48.41



Øe

ftyk dk uke 

ŢεÜàÌ 
foÙkh;

la-
y{; miyfC/k % Øʅ¾ 

1 Araria 4.599 6.662 144.9 1

2 Bhojpur 7.134 8.484 118.9 2

3 Arwal 2.555 2.745 107.4 3

4 E.Champaran  13.78 12.970 94.1 4

5 Muzaffarpur  8.140 7.384 90.7 5

6 Lakhisarai  3.577 3.180 88.9 6

7 Kishanganj  3.549 3.006 84.7 7

8 Patna 11.75 9.778 83.3 8

9 Gaya 12.23 9.329 76.3 9

10 Aurangabad  5.605 4.259 76.0 10

11 Darbhanga  9.170 6.409 69.9 11

12 Sheohar 2.563 1.788 69.8 12

13 Khagaria 3.577 2.486 69.5 13

14 W. Champaran 9.170 6.300 68.7 14

15 Kaimur 5.605 3.846 68.6 15

16 Siwan 9.633 6.330 65.7 16

17 Munger 4.607 3.025 65.7 17

18 Saharsa 5.114 3.164 61.9 18

19 Madhepura 6.619 4.071 61.5 19

Øe
ftyk dk uke 

ŢεÜàÌ 
foÙkh;la-

y{; miyfC/k % Øʅ¾ 
20 Nalanda 10.224 6.126 59.9 20
21 Nawada 7.134 4.078 57.2 21
22 Jehanabad  3.569 2.029 56.9 22
23 Bhagalpur 8.140 4.540 55.8 23
24 Purnea  7.134 3.912 54.8 24
25 Sheikhpura 3.078 1.640 53.3 25

26 Samastipur 10.184 5.110 50.2 26

27 Vaishali 8.156 4.021 49.3 27
28 Jamui  5.090 2.450 48.1 28
29 Gopalganj  7.126 3.284 46.1 29
30 Banka 5.605 2.571 45.9 30
31 Katihar 8.156 3.724 45.7 31
32 Saran 10.184 4.435 43.5 32
33 Madhubani  10.691 4.352 40.7 33
34 Supaul 5.609 2.176 38.8 34
35 Sitamarhi 8.663 3.130 36.1 35
36 Buxar  5.605 1.210 21.6 36
37 Begusarai 9.162 1.853 20.2 37
38 Rohtas 9.669 1.468 15.2 38

dqy 272.15 167.33

District wiseTotal Expenditure of ATMA Scheme up to 31, December2016



Øe

ftyk dk uke 

Ţĕ×àÌ 
la- foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k % Øʅ¾ 
1 Araria 2.520 6.760 268.3 1

2 Siwan 5.320 6.475 121.7 2

3 Bhagalpur 4.480 4.480 100.0 3

4 Kishanganj  1.960 1.960 100.0 4

5 Samastipur 5.600 5.600 100.0 5

6
Aurangaba

d 
3.080 3.038 98.6 6

7 Sitamarhi 4.760 4.506 94.7 7

8 Sheikhpura 1.680 1.521 90.5 8

9 Jamui  2.800 2.400 85.7 9

10 Khagaria 1.960 1.680 85.7 10

11 Saran 5.600 4.800 85.7 11

12 Sheohar 1.400 1.200 85.7 12

13 Lakhisarai  1.960 1.660 84.7 13

14 Saharsa 2.800 2.368 84.6 14

15 Nalanda 5.600 4.422 79.0 15

16 Katihar 4.480 3.275 73.1 16

17 Banka 3.080 1.791 58.1 17

18 Jehanabad  1.960 1.120 57.1 18

19 Munger 2.520 1.440 57.1 19

Øe

ftyk dk uke 

Ţĕ×àÌ
la- foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k % Øʅ¾ 
20 Kaimur 3.080 1.683 54.6 20

21 Bhojpur 3.920 2.025 51.7 21

22 Begusarai 5.040 2.330 46.2 22

23 Gaya 6.720 2.880 42.9 23

24 Madhubani  5.880 2.495 42.4 24

25 Rohtas 5.320 2.178 40.9 25

26 Gopalganj  3.920 1.299 33.1 26

27 Nawada 3.920 1.109 28.3 27

28 Patna 6.440 1.521 23.6 28

29 Purnea  3.920 0.796 20.3 29

30 Madhepura 3.640 0.560 15.4 30

31 W. Champaran 5.040 0.720 14.3 31

32 Vaishali 4.480 0.638 14.2 32

33 Arwal 1.400 0.000 0.0 33

34 Buxar  3.080 0.000 0.0 34

35 Darbhanga   5.040 0.000 0.0 35

36 E.Champaran  7.560 0.000 0.0 36

37 Muzaffarpur  4.480 0.000 0.0 37

38 Supaul 3.080 0.000 0.0 38

dqy 149.52 80.73

District wiseTotal Expenditure of ATMA Scheme up to 31, December2016



Øe
ftyk dk

uke

ÒȎØÏÜxÑ  

la- foÙkh;
y{; miyfC/k % Øʅ¾ 

1 Lakhisarai  0.889 1.186 133.4 1
2 Samastipur 2.540 3.140 123.6 2
3 Siwan  2.413 2.413 100.0 3
4 Kishanganj  0.889 0.882 99.2 4
5 Nalanda 4.040 3.274 81.0 5
6 Araria 1.818 1.383 76.1 6
7 Muzaffarpur  3.232 2.212 68.4 7
8 W. Champaran 2.286 1.524 66.7 8
9 Katihar 3.232 1.822 56.4 9
10 Gaya 4.848 2.708 55.9 10
11 Kaimur 2.222 1.218 54.8 11
12 Vaishali 2.032 1.024 50.4 12
13 Sheikhpura 1.212 0.540 44.6 13
14 Nawada 1.778 0.748 42.1 14
15 Patna 4.646 1.644 35.4 15
16 Saran 4.040 1.359 33.6 16
17 Aurangabad 2.222 0.736 33.1 17
18 Jehanabad  1.414 0.426 30.1 18
19 Sitamarhi 3.434 0.813 23.7 19

Øe
ftyk dk uke 

ÒȎØÏÜxÑ  

la- foÙkh;
y{; miyfC/k % Øʅ¾ 

20 Begusarai 3.636 0.721 19.8 20

21 Khagaria 1.414 0.280 19.8 21

22 Madhepura  2.626 0.495 18.8 22

23 Gopalganj  2.828 0.448 15.8 23

24 Bhagalpur 3.232 0.490 15.2 24

25 Rohtas 2.413 0.250 10.4 25

26 Munger 1.818 0.164 9.0 26

27 Jamui  2.020 0.160 7.9 27

28 Darbhanga  3.636 0.280 7.7 28

29 Purnea  2.828 0.200 7.1 29

30 Madhubani  2.667 0.040 1.5 30

31 E.Champaran  5.454 0.050 0.9 31

32 Arwal 1.010 0.000 0.0 32

33 Banka 2.222 0.000 0.0 33

34 Bhojpur 2.828 0.000 0.0 34

35 Buxar  2.222 0.000 0.0 35

36 Saharsa 1.270 0.000 0.0 36

37 Sheohar 0.635 0.000 0.0 37

38 Supaul 1.397 0.000 0.0 38

dqy 95.343 32.63

District wiseTotal Expenditure of ATMA Scheme up to 31, December2016



Øe
ftyk dk uke 

d`"kd fgrkFkhZ lewgksa dk xBu

la- foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k % Øʅ¾ 
1 Jamui  3.000 3.000 100.0 1

2 Sheohar 1.500 1.500 100.0 2

3 Sheikhpura 1.800 1.500 83.3 3

4 Arwal 1.500 1.250 83.3 4

5 Gaya 7.200 5.500 76.4 5

6 Sitamarhi 5.100 3.750 73.5 6

7 Samastipur 6.000 4.300 71.7 7

8 Lakhisarai  2.100 1.400 66.7 8

9 Katihar 4.800 2.612 54.4 9

10 Nalanda 6.000 2.836 47.3 10

11 Munger 2.700 1.260 46.7 11

12 Darbhanga  5.400 2.100 38.9 12

13 Saran 6.000 2.000 33.3 13

14 Araria 2.700 0.880 32.6 14

15 Aurangabad 3.300 0.800 24.2 15

16 Bhagalpur 4.800 1.000 20.8 16

17 Vaishali 4.800 0.880 18.3 17

18 E.Champaran  8.100 1.407 17.4 18

19 Patna 6.900 0.290 4.2 19

Øe

ftyk dk uke 

d`"kd fgrkFkhZ lewgksa dk xBu ¼ch 5

la- foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k % Øʅ¾ 
20 Banka 3.300 0.000 0.0 20

21 Begusarai 5.400 0.000 0.0 21

22 Bhojpur 4.200 0.000 0.0 22

23 Buxar  3.300 0.000 0.0 23

24 Gopalganj  4.200 0.000 0.0 24

25 Jehanabad  2.100 0.000 0.0 25

26 Kaimur 3.300 0.000 0.0 26

27 Khagaria 2.100 0.000 0.0 27

28 Kishanganj  2.100 0.000 0.0 28

29 Madhepura 3.900 0.000 0.0 29

30 Madhubani  6.300 0.000 0.0 30

31 Muzaffarpur  4.800 0.000 0.0 31

32 Nawada 4.200 0.000 0.0 32

33 Purnea  4.200 0.000 0.0 33

34 Rohtas 5.700 0.000 0.0 34

35 Saharsa 3.000 0.000 0.0 35

36 Siwan 5.700 0.000 0.0 36

37 Supaul 3.300 0.000 0.0 37

38 W. Champaran 5.400 0.000 0.0 38

dqy 160.2 38.265

District wiseTotal Expenditure of ATMA Scheme up to 31, December2016



Øe
la-

ftyk dk uke 
η¾ÞɟÑ ÒɟÉÜɟÙɟ 

foÙkh;
y{; miyfC/k % Øʅ¾ 

1 Sheohar 2.941 2.941 100.0 1

2 W. Champaaran 10.59 10.59 100.0 2

3 Samastipur 11.77 11.77 100.0 3

4 Siwan 11.18 10.25 91.7 4

5 Saran 11.77 10.77 91.5 5

6 Aurangabad 6.471 5.32 82.2 6

7 Patna 13.53 10.19 75.3 7

8 Khagaria 4.118 3.08 74.8 8

9 Sheikhpura 3.53 2.47 70.0 9

10 Banka 6.471 4.37 67.5 10

11 Jehanabad  4.118 2.73 66.3 11

12 Araria 5.295 3.406 64.3 12

13 Sitamarhi 10 6.26 62.6 13

14 Nalanda 11.77 7.335 62.3 14

15 Lakhisarai  4.118 2.47 60.0 15

16 Buxar  6.471 3.452 53.3 16

17 Bhojpur 8.236 4.12 50.0 17

18 Gaya 14.12 6.166 43.7 18

19 E.Champaran 15.88 6.803 42.8 19

Øe
la-

ftyk dk uke
η¾ÞɟÑ ÒɟÉÜɟÙɟ 

foÙkh;
y{; miyfC/k % Øʅ¾ 

20 Saharsa 5.883 2.515 42.8 20

21 Darbhanga  10.59 4.12 38.9 21

22 Rohtas 11.18 4.177 37.4 22

23 Vaishali 9.412 3.26 34.6 23

24 Madhubani  12.35 3.45 27.9 24

25 Kaimur 6.471 1.558 24.1 25

26 Gopalganj  8.236 1.872 22.7 26

27 Jamui 5.883 1.25 21.2 27

28 Madhepura 7.648 1.392 18.2 28

29 Kishanganj  4.118 0.722 17.5 29

30 Nawada 8.236 1.31 15.9 30

31 Munger 5.295 0.24 4.5 31

32 Arwal 2.941 0 0.0 32

33 Begusarai 10.59 0 0.0 33

34 Bhagalpur 9.412 0 0.0 34

35 Katihar 9.412 0 0.0 35

36 Muzaffarpur  9.412 0 0.0 36

37 Purnea  8.236 0 0.0 37

38 Supaul 6.471 0 0.0 38

dqy 314.14140.35

District wiseTotal Expenditure of ATMA Scheme up 31, December2016



Øe
la-

ftyk dk uke

jkT; ds ckgj jkT; ds vanj ftyk ds vanj
foÙkh;

HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{; miyfC/k y{;

miyfC/
k

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{; miyfC/ky{; miyfC/ky{; miyfC/k %

1 Araria 18 0 0.225 0.245 117 0 1.170 1.653 801 38503.204 4.7644.599 6.662 144.9

2 Bhojpur 28 0 0.350 0.000 182 100 1.820 0.831 1241 50154.964 7.6537.134 8.484 118.9

3 Arwal 10 0 0.125 0.000 65 0 0.650 0.000 445 14601.780 2.7452.555 2.745 107.4

4
E.Champa

ran  
54 0 0.675 0.000 351 4 3.510 0.040 2398 49509.592

12.93
0

13.77
7

12.97
0

94.1

5 Muzaffarpur  32 0 0.400 0.000 208 416 2.080 2.080 1415 26615.660 5.3048.140 7.384 90.7

6
Lakhisarai  

14 0 0.175 0.000 91 70 0.910 0.690 623 13222.492 2.4903.577 3.180 88.9

7
Kishanganj  

14 0 0.175 0.000 91 69 0.910 0.542 616 26002.464 2.4643.549 3.006 84.7

8 Patna 46 35 0.575 0.320 299 177 2.990 1.329 2045 73008.180 8.129
11.74

5
9.778 83.3

9 Gaya 48 60 0.600 0.565 312 145 3.120 1.177 2127 21708.508 7.587
12.22

8
9.329 76.3

10
Aurangabad  

22 36 0.275 0.275 143 27 1.430 0.090 975 9503.900 3.8945.605 4.259 76.0

11
Darbhanga  

36 35 0.450 0.438 234 12 2.340 0.104 1595 10356.380 5.8679.170 6.409 69.9

12 Sheohar 10 0 0.125 0.000 65 0 0.650 0.000 447 7151.788 1.7882.563 1.788 69.8

13 Khagaria 14 0 0.175 0.000 91 8 0.910 0.000 623 6222.492 2.4863.577 2.486 69.5

izf'k{k.k ¼ch2½dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up to 31, December2016



Øe
la-

ftyk dk uke

jkT; dsckgj jkT; dsvanj ftyk dsvanj
dqy

HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh; foÙkh;

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{; miyfC/k y{;

miyfC/
k

y{; miyfC/k y{;
miyfC/

k
y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

14
W. 

Champara

n 

36 0 0.450 0.000 234 36 2.340 0.086 1595 5500 6.380 6.214 9.170 6.30068.7

15
Kaimur 

22 9 0.275 0.044 143 6 1.430 0.014 975 7433 3.900 3.788 5.605 3.84668.6

16 Siwan 38 38 0.475 0.480 247 190 2.470 1.900 1672 874 6.688 3.950 9.633 6.33065.7

17 Munger 18 0 0.225 0.000 117 60 1.170 0.480 803 803 3.212 2.545 4.607 3.02565.7

18 Saharsa 20 0 0.250 0.000 130 165 1.300 0.957 891 600 3.564 2.207 5.114 3.16461.9

19 Madhepura 26 0 0.325 0.000 169 19 1.690 0.158 1151 7075 4.604 3.913 6.619 4.07161.5

20 Nalanda 40 42 0.500 0.525 260 267 2.600 1.627 1781 784 7.124 3.97410.224 6.12659.9

21 Nawada 28 0 0.350 0.000 182 18 1.820 0.000 1241 3149 4.964 4.078 7.134 4.07857.2

22 Jehanabad  14 0 0.175 0.000 91 27 0.910 0.028 621 950 2.484 2.001 3.569 2.02956.9

23 Bhagalpur 32 0 0.400 0.000 208 160 2.080 1.600 1415 730 5.660 2.940 8.140 4.54055.8

24 Purnea  28 0 0.350 0.000 182 556 1.820 1.402 1241 5176 4.964 2.510 7.134 3.91254.8

25
Sheikhpura 

12 0 0.150 0.000 78 54 0.780 0.540 537 2600 2.148 1.100 3.078 1.64053.3

26
Samastipur 

40 45 0.500 0.500 260 708 2.600 0.930 1771 2000 7.084 3.68010.184 5.11050.2

izf'k{k.k ¼ch2½dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up to 31, December2016



Øe
la-

ftyk dk uke

jkT; dsckgj jkT; dsvanj ftyk dsvanj dqy
foÙkh;HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{; miyfC/k y{;

miyfC/
k

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

27 Vaishali 32 8 0.400 0.100 208 160 2.080 1.600 1419 1080 5.676 2.321 8.156 4.02149.3

28 Jamui  20 21 0.250 0.250 130 0 1.300 0.000 885 900 3.540 2.200 5.090 2.45048.1

29 Gopalganj  28 0 0.350 0.000 182 24 1.820 0.064 1239 4200 4.956 3.220 7.126 3.28446.1

30 Banka 22 0 0.275 0.000 143 29 1.430 0.160 975 654 3.900 2.411 5.605 2.57145.9

31 Katihar 32 0 0.400 0.000 208 208 2.080 0.487 1419 1419 5.676 3.237 8.156 3.72445.7

32 Saran 40 30 0.500 0.375 260 50 2.600 0.500 1771 890 7.084 3.560
10.18

4
4.43543.5

33
Madhuban

i  
42 0 0.525 0.000 273 17 2.730 0.094 1859 5369 7.436 4.258

10.69
1

4.35240.7

34 Supaul 22 0 0.275 0.000 143 30 1.430 0.176 976 510 3.904 2.000 5.609 2.17638.8

35 Sitamarhi 34 0 0.425 0.000 221 0 2.210 0.000 1507 3100 6.028 3.130 8.663 3.13036.1

36 Buxar  22 0 0.275 0.000 143 0 1.430 0.000 975 1364 3.900 1.210 5.605 1.21021.6

37
Begusara

i 
36 0 0.450 0.000 234 26 2.340 0.043 1593 975 6.372 1.810 9.162 1.85320.2

38 Rohtas 38 0 0.475 0.000 247 0 2.470 0.000 1681 61 6.724 1.468 9.669 1.46815.2

dqy 1068 359 13.350 4.117 6942 3778 69.42 21.38 47344 92846189.38141.83272.15 167.33

izf'k{k.k ¼ch2½ dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up to 31, December 2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke d`f"k , ykbM dqy 
foÙkh;HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

1
Araria 54 54 2.160 4.600 9 0 0.360 2.160 2.520 6.760 268.3

2 Siwan 114 89 4.560 3.533 19 10 0.760 2.942 5.320 6.475 121.7

3
Bhagalpur 96 96 3.840 3.840 16 16 0.640 0.640 4.480 4.480 100.0

4
Kishanganj  42 140 1.680 1.680 7 7 0.280 0.280 1.960 1.960 100.0

5 Samastipur 120 178 4.800 4.800 20 20 0.800 0.800 5.600 5.600 100.0

6 Aurangabad 66 66 2.640 2.640 11 11 0.440 0.398 3.080 3.038 98.6

7 Sitamarhi 102 166 4.080 3.826 17 12 0.680 0.680 4.760 4.506 94.7

8 Sheikhpura 36 53 1.440 1.521 6 0 0.240 0.000 1.680 1.521 90.5

9 Jamui  60 60 2.400 2.400 10 0 0.400 0.000 2.800 2.400 85.7

10 Khagaria 42 42 1.680 1.680 7 0 0.280 0.000 1.960 1.680 85.7

11 Saran 120 120 4.800 4.800 20 0 0.800 0.000 5.600 4.800 85.7

12 Sheohar 30 30 1.200 1.200 5 0 0.200 0.000 1.400 1.200 85.7

13 Lakhisarai  42 52 1.680 1.660 7 0 0.280 0.000 1.960 1.660 84.7

izR;{k.k ¼ch 3½ dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & & up 31, December2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke d`f"k ,ykbM dqy 
foÙkh;HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

14 Saharsa 60 80 2.400 2.368 10 0 0.400 0.000 2.800 2.368 84.6

15 Nalanda 120 195 4.800 3.639 20 20 0.800 0.783 5.600 4.422 79.0

16 Katihar 96 96 3.840 3.275 16 0 0.640 0.000 4.480 3.275 73.1

17 Banka 66 33 2.640 1.791 11 0 0.440 0.000 3.080 1.791 58.1

18 Jehanabad  42 42 1.680 0.840 7 7 0.280 0.280 1.960 1.120 57.1

19 Munger 54 54 2.160 1.215 9 9 0.360 0.225 2.520 1.440 57.1

20 Kaimur 66 0 2.640 1.683 11 0 0.440 0.000 3.080 1.683 54.6

21 Bhojpur 84 81 3.360 2.025 14 0 0.560 0.000 3.920 2.025 51.7

22 Begusarai 108 66 4.320 2.330 18 0 0.720 0.000 5.040 2.330 46.2

23 Gaya 144 144 5.760 2.880 24 0 0.960 0.000 6.720 2.880 42.9

24 Madhubani  126 126 5.040 2.495 21 0 0.840 0.000 5.880 2.495 42.4

25 Rohtas 114 57 4.560 2.178 19 0 0.760 0.000 5.320 2.178 40.9

26 Gopalganj  84 66 3.360 1.299 14 0 0.560 0.000 3.920 1.299 33.1

izR;{k.k ¼ch 3½ dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & & up to 31, December
2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke d`f"k ,ykbM dqy 
foÙkh;HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

27 Nawada 84 42 3.360 1.109 14 0 0.560 0.000 3.920 1.109 28.3

28 Patna 138 53 5.520 1.521 23 0 0.920 0.000 6.440 1.521 23.6

29 Purnea  84 84 3.360 0.236 14 14 0.560 0.560 3.920 0.796 20.3

30 Madhepura 78 13 3.120 0.520 13 2 0.520 0.040 3.640 0.560 15.4

31
W. 

Champaran 
108 0 4.320 0.000 18 18 0.720 0.720 5.040 0.720 14.3

32 Vaishali 96 16 3.840 0.638 16 0 0.640 0.000 4.480 0.638 14.2

33 Arwal 30 0 1.200 0.000 5 0 0.200 0.000 1.400 0.000 0.0

34 Buxar  66 0 2.640 0.000 11 0 0.440 0.000 3.080 0.000 0.0

35 Darbhanga   108 0 4.320 0.000 18 0 0.720 0.000 5.040 0.000 0.0

36
E.Champara

n  
162 0 6.480 0.000 27 0 1.080 0.000 7.560 0.000 0.0

37 Muzaffarpur  96 0 3.840 0.000 16 0 0.640 0.000 4.480 0.000 0.0

38 Supaul 66 66 2.640 0.000 11 0 0.440 0.000 3.080 0.000 0.0

dqy 3204 2460 128.16 70.222 534 146 21.36010.508 149.52 80.73

izR;{k.k ¼ch 3½ dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & & up to 31, December
2016



Øe
la-

ftyk dk 
uke

jkT; dsckgj jkT; dsvanj ftyk ds vanj dqy 
foÙkh;HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{;

miyfC/
k

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{; miyfC/ky{;

miyfC/
k

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{; miyfC/k %

1 Lakhisarai  14 0 0.112 0.000 105 76 0.420 0.304 294 516 0.882 0.8820.889 1.186 133.4

2
Samastipu

r 
40 45 0.320 0.320 300 5851.200 1.200 840 608 2.520 1.6202.540 3.140 123.6

3 Siwan  38 38 0.304 0.304 285 2851.140 1.140 798 323 2.394 0.9692.413 2.413 100.0

4 Kishanganj  14 0 0.112 0.000 105 0 0.420 0.000 294 294 0.882 0.8820.889 0.882 99.2

5 Nalanda 40 40 0.320 0.320 300 3201.200 1.573 840 596 2.520 1.381 4.040 3.274 81.0

6 Araria 18 0 0.144 0.000 135 0 0.540 1.061 378 110 1.134 0.322 1.818 1.383 76.1

7
Muzaffarp

ur  
32 25 0.256 0.198 240 0 0.960 0.000 672 272 2.016 2.014 3.232 2.212 68.4

8
W. 

Champaran 
36 76 0.288 0.608 270 0 1.080 0.000 756 750 2.268 0.9162.286 1.524 66.7

9 Katihar 32 0 0.256 0.000 240 2400.960 0.919 672 672 2.016 0.903 3.232 1.822 56.4

10 Gaya 48 25 0.384 0.200 360 0 1.440 0.000 1008 815 3.024 2.508 4.848 2.708 55.9

11 Kaimur 22 0 0.176 0.000 165 0 0.660 0.000 462 31 1.386 1.218 2.222 1.218 54.8

12 Vaishali 32 6 0.256 0.048 240 40 0.960 0.160 672 272 2.016 0.8162.032 1.024 50.4

13
Sheikhpur

a 
12 0 0.096 0.000 90 0 0.360 0.000 252 180 0.756 0.540 1.212 0.540 44.6

dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & & up to 31, December2016



Øe
la- ftyk dk uke

jkT; dsckgj jkT; dsvanj ftyk dsvanj dqy 
foÙkh;HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{
;

miyfC/
k

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{;

miyfC/
k

y{; miyfC/k y{;
miyfC/

k
y{;

miyfC/
k

y{; miyfC/k %

14 Nawada 28 6 0.224 0.048 210 0 0.840 0.000 588 2849 1.764 0.7001.778 0.748 42.1

15 Patna 46 0 0.368 0.000 345 301.380 0.171 966 2075 2.898 1.473 4.646 1.644 35.4

16 Saran 40 30 0.320 0.240 300 501.200 0.200 840 309 2.520 0.919 4.040 1.359 33.6

17
Aurangaba

d 
22 36 0.176 0.176 165 0 0.660 0.000 462 300 1.386 0.560 2.222 0.736 33.1

18 Jehanabad  14 40 0.112 0.235 105 520.420 0.191 294 0 0.882 0.000 1.414 0.426 30.1

19 Sitamarhi 34 0 0.272 0.000 255 111.020 0.033 714 425 2.142 0.780 3.434 0.813 23.7

20 Begusarai 36 0 0.288 0.000 270 881.080 0.211 756 180 2.268 0.510 3.636 0.721 19.8

21 Khagaria 14 0 0.112 0.000 105 0 0.420 0.000 294 120 0.882 0.280 1.414 0.280 19.8

22 Madhepura  26 0 0.208 0.000 195 300.780 0.445 546 30 1.638 0.050 2.626 0.495 18.8

23 Gopalganj  28 28 0.224 0.224 210 560.840 0.224 588 0 1.764 0.000 2.828 0.448 15.8

24 Bhagalpur 32 0 0.256 0.000 240 0 0.960 0.000 672 165 2.016 0.490 3.232 0.490 15.2

25 Rohtas 38 0 0.304 0.000 285 0 1.140 0.034 798 65 2.394 0.2162.413 0.250 10.4

26 Munger 18 0 0.144 0.000 135 470.540 0.164 378 0 1.134 0.000 1.818 0.164 9.0

dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & & up to 31, December2016



Øe
la-

ftyk dk 
uke

jkT; dsckgj jkT; dsvanj ftyk dsvanj dqy 
foÙkh;

HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{;

miyfC/
k

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{; miyfC/ky{;

miyfC/
k

y{;
miyfC/

k
y{; miyfC/k %

27 Jamui  20 21 0.160 0.160 150 0 0.600 0.000 420 0 1.260 0.000 2.020 0.160 7.9

28
Darbhang

a  
36 35 0.288 0.280 270 0 1.080 0.000 756 0 2.268 0.000 3.636 0.280 7.7

29 Purnea  28 25 0.224 0.200 210 0 0.840 0.000 588 0 1.764 0.000 2.828 0.200 7.1

30 Madhubani  42 0 0.336 0.000 315 10 1.260 0.040 882 0 2.646 0.0002.667 0.040 1.5

31
E.Champa

ran  
54 0 0.432 0.000 405 14 1.620 0.050 1134 0 3.402 0.000 5.454 0.050 0.9

32 Arwal 10 0 0.080 0.000 75 0 0.300 0.000 210 0 0.630 0.000 1.010 0.000 0.0

33 Banka 22 0 0.176 0.000 165 0 0.660 0.000 462 0 1.386 0.000 2.222 0.000 0.0

34 Bhojpur 28 0 0.224 0.000 210 0 0.840 0.000 588 0 1.764 0.000 2.828 0.000 0.0

35 Buxar  22 0 0.176 0.000 165 0 0.660 0.000 462 0 1.386 0.000 2.222 0.000 0.0

36 Saharsa 20 0 0.160 0.000 150 0 0.600 0.000 420 0 1.260 0.0001.270 0.000 0.0

37 Sheohar 10 0 0.080 0.000 75 0 0.300 0.000 210 0 0.630 0.0000.635 0.000 0.0

38 Supaul 22 0 0.176 0.000 165 1650.660 0.000 462 187 1.386 0.0001.397 0.000 0.0

dqy
106

8
476 8.544 3.5618010 2099

32.04
0

8.120224281214467.28420.94995.343 32.63

dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & & up to 31, December2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke

d`"kdfgrkFkhZlewgksadk xBu ¼ch 5½ 

{kerklao) Zu ÓȓÊ εÞĆ×ȓØɡÈɡ ŐȓÒ dqy
foÙkh;HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

1 Jamui  40 40 2.000 2.000 10 10 1.000 1.000 3.000 3.000 100.0

2 Sheohar 20 20 1.000 1.000 5 5 0.500 0.500 1.500 1.500 100.0

3 Sheikhpura 24 31 1.200 1.200 6 8 0.600 0.300 1.800 1.500 83.3

4 Arwal 20 25 1.000 1.250 5 0 0.500 0.000 1.500 1.250 83.3

5 Gaya 96 77 4.800 3.500 24 21 2.400 2.000 7.200 5.500 76.4

6 Sitamarhi 68 62 3.400 2.450 17 15 1.700 1.300 5.100 3.750 73.5

7 Samastipur 80 64 4.000 3.200 20 11 2.000 1.100 6.000 4.300 71.7

8 Lakhisarai  28 28 1.400 1.400 7 0 0.700 0.000 2.100 1.400 66.7

9 Katihar 64 64 3.200 2.612 16 0 1.600 0.000 4.800 2.612 54.4

10 Nalanda 80 68 4.000 2.556 20 3 2.000 0.280 6.000 2.836 47.3

11 Munger 36 110 1.800 0.720 9 9 0.900 0.540 2.700 1.260 46.7

12 Darbhanga  72 45 3.600 2.100 18 7 1.800 0.000 5.400 2.100 38.9

13 Saran 80 40 4.000 2.000 20 0 2.000 0.000 6.000 2.000 33.3

d`"kd fgrkFkhZ lewgksa dk xBu ¼ch 5½ dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu &up 31, December2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke

d`"kd fgrkFkhZ lewgksa dk xBu ¼ch 5½

{kerklao) Zu ÓȓÊ εÞĆ×ȓØɡÈɡ ŐȓÒ dqy 
foÙkh;HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

14 Araria 36 18 1.800 0.880 9 0 0.900 0.000 2.700 0.880 32.6

15 Aurangabad 44 16 2.200 0.800 11 0 1.100 0.000 3.300 0.800 24.2

16 Bhagalpur 64 23 3.200 0.700 16 4 1.600 0.300 4.800 1.000 20.8

17 Vaishali 64 64 3.200 0.680 16 16 1.600 0.200 4.800 0.880 18.3

18
E.Champar

an  
108 38 5.400 1.407 27 0 2.700 0.000 8.100 1.407 17.4

19 Patna 92 10 4.600 0.290 23 0 2.300 0.000 6.900 0.290 4.2

20 Banka 44 0 2.200 0.000 11 0 1.100 0.000 3.300 0.000 0.0

21 Begusarai 72 72 3.600 0.000 18 10 1.800 0.000 5.400 0.000 0.0

22 Bhojpur 56 38 2.800 0.000 14 7 1.400 0.000 4.200 0.000 0.0

23 Buxar  44 0 2.200 0.000 11 0 1.100 0.000 3.300 0.000 0.0

24 Gopalganj  56 42 2.800 0.000 14 0 1.400 0.000 4.200 0.000 0.0

25 Jehanabad  28 0 1.400 0.000 7 0 0.700 0.000 2.100 0.000 0.0

26 Kaimur 44 21 2.200 0.000 11 2 1.100 0.000 3.300 0.000 0.0

d`"kd fgrkFkhZ lewgksa dk xBu ¼ch 5½ dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu &up to 31, December2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke

d`"kd fgrkFkhZ lewgksa dk xBu ¼ch 5½

{kerklao) Zu ÓȓÊ εÞĆ×ȓØɡÈɡ ŐȓÒ dqy 
foÙkh;HkkSfrd foÙkh; HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

27 Khagaria 28 0 1.400 0.000 7 0 0.700 0.000 2.100 0.000 0.0

28 Kishanganj  28 10 1.400 0.000 7 0 0.700 0.000 2.100 0.000 0.0

29 Madhepura 52 25 2.600 0.000 13 0 1.300 0.000 3.900 0.000 0.0

30 Madhubani  84 66 4.200 0.000 21 11 2.100 0.000 6.300 0.000 0.0

31
Muzaffarpu

r  
64 33 3.200 0.000 16 0 1.600 0.000 4.800 0.000 0.0

32 Nawada 56 0 2.800 0.000 14 0 1.400 0.000 4.200 0.000 0.0

33 Purnea  56 28 2.800 0.000 14 0 1.400 0.000 4.200 0.000 0.0

34 Rohtas 76 36 3.800 0.000 19 6 1.900 0.000 5.700 0.000 0.0

35 Saharsa 40 40 2.000 0.000 10 0 1.000 0.000 3.000 0.000 0.0

36 Siwan 76 40 3.800 0.000 19 4 1.900 0.000 5.700 0.000 0.0

37 Supaul 44 0 2.200 0.000 11 0 1.100 0.000 3.300 0.000 0.0

38
W. 

Champaran 
72 20 3.600 0.000 18 0 1.800 0.000 5.400 0.000 0.0

dqy 2136 1314 106.80 30.75 534 149 53.40 7.52 160.2 38.27

d`"kd fgrkFkhZ lewgksa dk xBu ¼ch 5½ dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu &up to 31, December2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke η¾ÜɟÑ ÖɭÙɟ¼ch 8½ ÞȓÃÑɟ ŢÞɟØ ¼Ôɠ. 9½

y{; miyfC/k % y{; miyfC/k %

1 yØȎØ×ɟ  2.00 2.70 135.0 1.00 2.87 287.0

2 ÖÐȓÔÑɠ  2.00 1.95 97.5 1.00 2.10 210.0

3 ÏØÕɰÀɟ  2.00 0.95 47.5 1.00 1.22 122.0

4 ÕɟÀÙÒȓØ  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 1.00 100.0

5 ÞÖĦÍɠÒȓØ  2.00 2.00 100.0 1.00 1.00 100.0

6 ÖÐɭÒȓØɟ  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 1.00 100.0

7 ¿Àιî×ɟ  2.00 0.46 23.0 1.00 1.00 100.0

8 εÜÛßØ  2.00 2.00 100.0 1.00 1.00 100.0

9 Ù¿ɠÞØɟ×  2.00 1.52 76.0 1.00 1.00 100.0

10 ÒȓζÌx×ɟ  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 1.00 100.0

11 η¾ÜɰÑÀɰÅ  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 1.00 100.0

12 ÞȓÒɩÙ  2.00 1.10 55.0 1.00 1.00 100.0

13 ÞßØÞɟ  2.00 0.72 36.0 1.00 1.00 100.0

η¾ÜɟÑ ÖɭÙɟ¼ch 8½/ ÞȓÃÑɟ ŢÞɟØ ¼Ôɠ. 9½ ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up 31, December2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke η¾ÜɟÑ ÖɭÙɟ¼ch 8½ ÞȓÃÑɟ ŢÞɟØ ¼Ôɠ. 9½

y{; miyfC/k % y{; miyfC/k %

14 ÖȓÅěÓØÒȓØ  2.00 1.99 99.5 1.00 0.99 99.0

15 ÒÈÑɟ  2.00 1.99 99.5 1.00 0.99 99.0

16 ÛɮÜɟÙɡ  2.00 2.00 100.0 1.00 0.97 97.0

17 ÖȓɰÀɭØ   2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 0.96 96.0

18 ÅÖȓ|  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 0.93 93.0

19 Üɭ¿ÒȓØɟ  2.00 1.00 50.0 1.00 0.84 84.0

20 ÅßɟÑɟÔɟÏ  2.00 1.19 59.5 1.00 0.80 80.0

21 ÞɠÍɟÖËɡ  2.00 1.26 63.0 1.00 0.77 77.0

22 ÀɨÒɟÙÀɰÅ  2.00 1.00 50.0 1.00 0.70 70.0

23 εÞÛɟÑ  2.00 1.98 99.0 1.00 0.68 68.0

24 ©ØɰÀɟÔɟÏ  2.00 2.00 100.0 1.00 0.67 67.0

25 ÑÛɟÏɟ  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 0.67 67.0

26 ÑɟÙęÏɟ  2.00 1.95 97.4 1.00 0.66 66.0

η¾ÜɟÑ ÖɭÙɟ¼ch 8½/ ÞȓÃÑɟ ŢÞɟØ ¼Ôɠ. 9½ ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up 31, December2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke η¾ÜɟÑ ÖɭÙɟ¼ch 8½ ÞȓÃÑɟ ŢÞɟØ ¼Ôɠ. 9½

y{; miyfC/k % y{; miyfC/k %

27 ÔɭÀȓÞØɟ×  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 0.63 63.0

28 Ôɟɰ¾ɟ  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 0.63 63.0

29 ÕɨÅÒȓØ  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 0.54 54.0

30 ¾ɮÖȓØ   2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 0.54 54.0

31 ÞɟØÌ  2.00 1.60 80.0 1.00 0.50 50.0

32 ¾ȏÈßɟØ  2.00 1.95 97.5 1.00 0.44 44.0

33 ÔĆÞØ  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 0.32 32.0

34 Òȓ. ÃĞÒɟØÌ  2.00 1.50 75.0 1.00 0.25 25.0

35 ØɨħÍɟÞ  2.00 1.00 50.0 1.00 0.20 20.0

36 À×ɟ  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 0.00 0.0

37 Ò. ÃĞÒɟØÌ  2.00 1.90 95.0 1.00 0.00 0.0

38 yØÔÙ  2.00 0.00 0.0 1.00 0.00 0.0

dqy 76.00 37.71 38.00 30.87

η¾ÜɟÑ ÖɭÙɟ¼ch 8½/ ÞȓÃÑɟ ŢÞɟØ ¼Ôɠ. 9½ ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up to 31, December
2016



Øe 
la-

ftyk dk uke
d`"kd oSKkfud 
okrkZyki ¼11 aa½ 

d`"kd xks"Bh@ iz{ks= fnol ¼ch 12½ 
HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

1 ÛɮÜɟÙɡ  0.20 0.20 16 16 2.40 2.40 100.0

2 εÜÛßØ  0.20 0.20 5 5 0.75 0.75 100.0

3 À×ɟ  0.20 0.00 24 24 3.60 3.60 100.0

4 ÅÖȓ|  0.20 0.20 10 10 1.50 1.50 100.0

5 ÖȓɰÀɭØ   0.20 0.20 9 9 1.35 1.35 100.0

6 ÞÖĦÍɠÒȓØ  0.20 0.20 20 20 3.00 3.00 100.0

7 ÑɟÙęÏɟ  0.20 0.16 20 20 3.00 3.00 100.0

8 ÑÛɟÏɟ  0.20 0.00 14 14 2.10 2.10 100.0

9 Üɭ¿ÒȓØɟ  0.20 0.20 6 6 0.90 0.90 100.0

10 ÕɟÀÙÒȓØ  0.20 0.20 16 16 2.40 2.40 100.0

11 yØÔÙ  0.20 0.00 5 5 0.75 0.75 100.0

12 ÔɭÀȓÞØɟ×  0.20 0.20 18 18 2.70 2.70 100.0

13 Ù¿ɠÞØɟ×  0.20 0.20 7 7 1.05 1.05 100.0

d`"kd xks"Bh@ iz{ks= fnol ¼ch 12½ dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up to 31, December
2016



Øe 
la-
0

ftyk dk uke
d`"kd oSKkfud 
okrkZyki ¼11 aa½ 

d`"kd xks"Bh@ iz{ks= fnol ¼ch 12½ 

HkkSfrd foÙkh;
y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

14 ÒÈÑɟ  0.20 0.20 23 23 3.45 3.43 99.4

15 ÞɠÍɟÖËɡ  0.20 0.20 17 17 2.55 2.47 96.9

16 ÖÐȓÔÑɠ  0.20 0.20 21 20 3.15 3.00 95.2

17 Ôɟɰ¾ɟ  0.20 0.00 11 11 1.65 1.54 93.3

18 ÖÐɭÒȓØɟ  0.20 0.00 13 13 1.95 1.82 93.3

19 Ò. ÃĞÒɟØÌ  0.20 0.20 16 16 2.40 2.22 92.5

20 ÒȓζÌx×ɟ  0.20 0.19 14 14 2.10 1.90 90.5

21 ¾ɮÖȓØ   0.20 0.09 11 0 1.65 1.48 89.7

22 ÏØÕɰÀɟ  0.20 0.20 18 15 2.70 2.25 83.3

23 ÀɨÒɟÙÀɰÅ  0.20 0.00 14 14 2.10 1.68 80.0

24 ©ØɰÀɟÔɟÏ  0.20 0.20 14 16 2.10 1.65 78.6

25 ØɨħÍɟÞ  0.20 0.00 19 19 2.85 1.65 57.9

26 ÞȓÒɩÙ  0.20 0.20 18 9 2.70 1.32 48.9

d`"kd xks"Bh@ iz{ks= fnol ¼ch 12½ dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up to 31, December
2016



Øe
la-

ftyk dk uke
d`"kd oSKkfud 
okrkZyki ¼11 aa½ 

d`"kd xks"Bh@ iz{ks= fnol ¼ch 12½ 

HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

27 yØȎØ×ɟ  0.20 0.00 9 0 1.35 0.60 44.4

28 ¿Àιî×ɟ  0.20 0.00 7 3 1.05 0.44 41.9

29 ÅßɟÑɟÔɟÏ  0.20 0.17 7 0 1.35 0.54 40.0

30 ÞɟØÌ  0.20 0.00 20 7 3.00 1.00 33.3

31 η¾ÜɰÑÀɰÅ  0.20 0.20 27 7 4.05 1.05 25.9

32 ÕɨÅÒȓØ  0.20 0.00 14 8 2.40 0.59 24.6

33 ¾ȏÈßɟØ  0.20 0.00 16 6 2.40 0.44 18.3

34 Òȓ. ÃĞÒɟØÌ    0.20 0.00 27 0 4.05 0.68 16.8

35 ÖȓÅěÓØÒȓØ  0.20 0.20 21 20 3.15 0.00 0.0

36 εÞÛɟÑ  0.20 0.00 11 0 1.65 0.00 0.0

37 ÔĆÞØ  0.20 0.20 11 0 1.65 0.00 0.0

38 ÞßØÞɟ  0.20 0.20 11 0 1.65 0.00 0.0

dqy 7.600 4.610 560 384 84.60

d`"kd xks"Bh@ iz{ks= fnol ¼ch 12½ dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up 31, December2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke
Farm School (B15) 

HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

1 Sheohar 10 10 2.941 2.941 100.0

2 W. Champaran 36 36 10.59 10.59 100.0

3 Samastipur 40 40 11.77 11.77 100.0

4 Siwan 38 38 11.18 10.25 91.7

5 Saran 40 40 11.77 10.77 91.5

6 Aurangabad 22 11 6.471 5.32 82.2

7 Patna 46 23 13.53 10.19 75.3

8 Khagaria 14 14 4.118 3.08 74.8

9 Sheikhpura 12 12 3.53 2.47 70.0

10 Banka 22 22 6.471 4.37 67.5

11 Jehanabad 14 14 4.118 2.73 66.3

12 Araria 18 11 5.295 3.406 64.3

13 Sitamarhi 34 34 10 6.26 62.6

Farm School (B15)  Dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up to 31, December2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke
Farm School (B15) 

HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

14 Nalanda 40 20 11.77 7.335 62.3

15 Lakhisarai  14 14 4.118 2.47 60.0

16 Buxar 22 22 6.471 3.452 53.3

17 Bhojpur 28 16 8.236 4.12 50.0

18 Gaya 48 24 14.12 6.166 43.7

19 E.Champaran  54 54 15.88 6.803 42.8

20 Saharsa 20 16 5.883 2.515 42.8

21 Darbhanga 36 36 10.59 4.12 38.9

22 Rohtas 38 19 11.18 4.177 37.4

23 Vaishali 32 32 9.412 3.26 34.6

24 Madhubani 42 42 12.35 3.45 27.9

25 Kaimur 22 0 6.471 1.558 24.1

26 Gopalganj 28 14 8.236 1.872 22.7

Farm School (B15)  Dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up to 31, December2016



Øe la- ftyk dk uke
Farm School (B15) 

HkkSfrd foÙkh;

y{; miyfC/k y{; miyfC/k %

27 Jamui  20 15 5.883 1.25 21.2

28 Madhepura 26 0 7.648 1.392 18.2

29 Kishanganj  14 7 4.118 0.722 17.5

30 Nawada 28 14 8.236 1.31 15.9

31 Munger 18 0 5.295 0.24 4.5

32 Arwal 10 0 2.941 0 0.0

33 Begusarai 36 9 10.59 0 0.0

34 Bhagalpur 32 4.8 9.412 0 0.0

35 Katihar 32 0 9.412 0 0.0

36 Muzaffarpur 32 0 9.412 0 0.0

37 Purnea 28 0 8.236 0 0.0

38 Supaul 22 0 6.471 0 0.0

dqy 1068 664 314.14 140.35

Farm School (B15)  Dk ?kVdokj@ftykokj ekfld izxfr izfrosnu & up to 31, December2016



vkRek; kstukvarxZrLohd`r] dk;Zjr
, oafjDr inksadk fooj.k

A. Details of Sanctioned, filled and vacant  post at state level for SNO :-

Sl.No. Name of post Scheme Sanctioned Filled Vacant Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1.
State

Co-ordinator 
ATMA 01 - 01

Appointment 

In process
2.

Gender 

Co-ordinator 
ATMA 01 - 01



B.  Details of Sanctioned, filled and Vacant post at BAMETI, Bihar, Patna 

Sl.No. Name of post Scheme Sanctioned Filled Vacant Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Director ATMA 1 1 - -

2
Dy. Director 

BAMETI
ATMA 12 2 10

Appointm

ent In 

process

3
Accountant ATMA 1 1 -

4
Computer 

Operator 
ATMA 1 1 -

5 Store Keeper State Plan 1 - 1

6
Stenographer-cum-

Clerk 
State Plan 1 - 1

7
Peon-cum-

Watchman
State Plan 2 - 2

Total 19 5 14



C. Details of Sanctioned, filled and vacant post at district and block level

Sl.No. Name of post Scheme Sanctioned Filled Vacant Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 District Level

1.1 Project Director ATMA 38 27 11

1.2 Dy. Project Director ATMA 76 29 47

1.3 Accountant ATMA 38 33 05

1.4 Computer Operator ATMA 38 36 02

1.5
Stenographer-cum-

Clerk
State Plan 38 23 15

Appointme

nt In 

process

1.6
Peon-cum-

Watchman
State Plan 76 45 31

2 Block Level

2.1 BTM ATMA 534 207 327

2.2 ATM ATMA 1602 533 1069

2.3 Accountant State Plan 534 169 365

2.4 Computer OperatorState Plan 534 461 73

2.5
Peon-cum-

Watchman 
State Plan 1068 20 1248



fdlku lykgdkj lfefr;ksadk xBu
S.No. Name of District Recommendat

ion for  

S.F.A.C.

Constitutio

n of 

D.F.A.C.

No. Of 

Blocks/ 

B.F.A.C.

Constituted 

B.F.A.C.

Remarks

1 Sheohar Not Received In Process 05 05

2 W. Champaran -do- -do- 18 In Process

3 Samastipur -do- -do- 20 02

4 Siwan -do- -do- 19 In Process

5 Saran -do- -do- 20 In Process

6 Aurangabad -do- -do- 11 In Process

7 Patna -do- -do- 23 In Process

8 Khagaria -do- -do- 07 In Process

9 Sheikhpura
-do- -do- 06 04 02 in 

Process

10 Banka
-do- -do- 11 Not

Reported

11 Jehanabad -do- -do- 07 In Process

12 Araria -do- -do- 09 In Process

13 Sitamarhi -do- -do- 17 In Process



S. 

No.

Name of 

District

Recommend

ation for  

S.F.A.C.

Constituti

on of 

D.F.A.C.

No. Of 

Blocks/ 

B.F.A.C.

Constitute

d B.F.A.C.

Remarks

14 Nalanda 
Not 

Received

In Process 20 In Process

15 Lakhisarai -do- -do- 07 07

16 Buxar -do- -do- 11 In Process

17 Bhojpur -do- -do- 14 In Process

18 Gaya -do- -do- 24 24

19 E.Champaran -do- -do- 27 In Process

20 Saharsa -do- -do- 10 In Process

21 Darbhanga -do- -do- 18 In Process

22 Rohtas -do- -do- 19 In Process

23 Vaishali -do- -do- 16 -

24 Madhubani -do- -do- 21 In Process

25 Kaimur
-do- -do- 11 Not 

reported

26 Gopalganj
-do- -do- 14 Not 

reported



S.No. Name of 

District

Recommenda

tion for  

S.F.A.C.

Constitutio

n of 

D.F.A.C.

No. Of 

Blocks/ 

B.F.A.C.

Constitute

d B.F.A.C.

Remarks

27 Jamui  Not Received In Process 10 In Process

28 Madhepura -do- -do- 13 In Process

29 Kishanganj -do- -do- 07 07

30 Nawada -do- -do- 14 -

31 Munger -do- -do- 09 In Process

32 Arwal -do- -do- 05 In Process

33 Begusarai -do- -do- 18 In Process

34 Bhagalpur
-do- -do- 16 Not 

Reported

35 Katihar
-do- -do- 16 Not 

Reported

36 Muzaffarpur -do- -do- 16 In Process

37 Purnea
-do- -do- 14 Not 

Reported

38 Supaul -do- -do- 11 11

Total 534 60


